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Model: R01
Please read this user manual carefully before using
the product, and keep it for future reference.
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1. Before use, please enable Bluetooth on your phone and find 
the phone Camera Settings, then click the button of “Use 
Volume Up for Burst” for i-phone, or “Volume Up Function” button 
for Android, and set it to "Selfie".

Bluetooth Remote Control Power-On: 
The green light flashes twice and then turns off.
Press the shutter button on the Bluetooth Remote Control:
The green light turns on.
Bluetooth Remote Control Power-Off: 
The green light flashes twice and then turns off.

In the power-on state, bring your palm close to your face
and make the following gestures:

Pull out the phone clamp to
the size of the phone for
installation.

Pull the handle out from the
buckle and adjust the
handle up and down to the
desired angle.

Push up the remote
control to detach it 
from the handle.

Adjust the gimbal lock switch to 
the unlock position. 
After the adjustment, move the 
quadrupod lock switch to the lock 
pos i t ion  to  prevent  i t  f rom 
shaking.

Open the support tripod
from the bottom, push it
downward, and then open
it outward.

Rotate the knob to fix or 
unlock the phone clamp.

When the battery is low, the red light will flash. Insert the 
USB-C  charging cable power connector into the handle 
charging port for  charging. During the charging process, the 
red light will stay on  steadily. When the battery is fully 
charged, the green light will stay on steadily.

The batteries installed may contain substances that could
be harmful to the areas.

The batteries should be disposed safely.

Method of disassembling the batteries: Disconnect the power 
supply and let the AI tracking stand work until the battery is 
completely depleted.Then, remove all screws from the handle 
of the stand, open the casing, and take out the batteries.

Warning: Do not short-circuit the batteries to prevent battery 
combustion and fire.

Do not throw the batteries into fire to prevent explosions, or the 
release of toxic substances.

1.Bluetooth remote control can not be powered on. Charge the 
remote control fully, and try again after the charging is completed.

2. Bluetooth cannot connect or work properly after powering on. 
Remove the former Bluetooth pairing, restart Bluetooth, and then 
re-pair and connect again.

3. If the Android phone user can not take photos using the remote 
control:

① Open the App and change the "Volume Key Function'' button
back to default or shutter.

② Remove the Bluetooth connection on the device and re-pair.

4. When the tracking target is lost while moving too fast or using 
at night or dark room, the AI face tracking stand stops tracking, 
and the indicator light flashes. 
In this case, simply re-enter the camera's field of view. To ensure 
accurate recognition, please use the tracking device within a 
range of 1-3 meters.

Before disposal, the batteries must be removed from the 
AI tracking stand.
When removing the batteries, the AI tracking stand must be
powered off.

FCC WARNING

NOTE:

This device complies with part 15 of the FCC Rules Operation is 
subject to the following two conditions: (1)This device may not 
cause harmful interference, and (2)this device must accept any 
interference received including interference that may cause 
undesired operation. 
Any changes or modifications not expressly approved by the party 
responsible for compliance could void the user's authority to 
operate the equipment.

This equipment has been tested and found to comply with the limits 
for a Class B digital device, pursuant to part 15 of the FCC Rules. 
These limits are designed to provide reasonable protection against 
harmful interference in a residential installation. This equipment 
generates, uses and can radiate radio frequency energy and, if not 
installed and used in accordance with the instructions, may cause 
harmful interference to radio communications. However, there is no 
guarantee that interference will not occur in a particular installation. 
If this equipment does cause harmful interference to radio or 
television reception, which can be determined by turning the 
equipment off and on, the user is encouraged to try to correct the 
interference by one or more of the following measures:

- Reorient or relocate the receiving antenna.
- Increase the separation between the equipment and receiver.
- Connect the equipment into an outlet on a circuit different from 
that to which the receiver is connected.
- Consult the dealer or an experienced radio/TV technician for help.

Warning:
1.Before charging, there should be remaining power in the 
battery. During charging, the device must be charged with an 
adapter that meets the reguirements of CE, FCC and other 
country standard, with an output of 5V=1A (the maximum 
power of the output end is less than 15W as tested).

2. lt is prohibited to use non-rechargeable batteries in this product!

1. Do not place the device in high-temperature areas, or expose 
it directly to sunlight.

2. Do not modify, disassemble, or repair this product by yourself.
3. Do not place heavy objects on the charging cable or use 
other  objects to clamp the charging cable, to avoid damage or 
deformation of the charging cable
4. This product should only be charged using the provided USB-C 
charging cable.
5. lf the charging cable is damaged, it must be replaced with a 
dedicated charging cable or with components provided by 
our company's professional repair department.
6. lf any abnormalities or malfunctions are found with this 
product,  please stop using it immediately, handle the issue 
according to the type of fault, and if necessary, send it to our 
company's repair department for maintenance.
7. Do not use the device in restricted areas to avoid violating 
public order.
8. This product contains small parts. Please keep it out of reach 
of infants and young children to prevent accidental swallowing.

9.This product is only intended for the purposes described in the 
manual.

Hold Palm gesture for 2 
seconds until the indicator 
light turns on to stop tracking.

Hold OK gesture for 2 seconds 
until the indicator light turns on to 
start tracking.

Align the device with the 1/4inch screw  
expansion interface and rotate it into the 
connector. Then you can mount your  compact 
camera or action cameras. After smoothly 
connecting tighten the knob  upwards to 
complete the device connection.

The maximum payload of the quadrupod is 500 grams. 
Do not install devices that are too heavy to avoid equipment 
damage.

2. Press the power button on the handle to turn on the device. 
Press the gimbal Bluetooth Switch to activate the AI tracking 
stand’s Bluetooth function.

3. When your phone detects a Bluetooth device named "Selfie", 
please click on it to pair and connect via Bluetooth.

4. Open the phone Camera App, and press the remote control 
function button to perform the corresponding operation.

5. Press the AI tracking stand’ s Bluetooth Switch and power 
button again to disconnect Bluetooth and turn off the device.

Friendly Reminder: Before turning on the tracking stand, please 
unlock it and pair it with your phone via Bluetooth.

Press the power button once to exit the slow rotation.

1. Long press the power button to turn on the device. After the 
handle indicator light flashes green three times, it will stay green 
steadily, automatically entering the intelligent tracking mode.

2. Press the power button once to pause tracking. At this time, the 
handle indicator light will flash green. Once a face is detected, 
the green light will remain on steadily.

3. Double press the power button to rotate slowly for two circles, 
automatically stopping and exiting the tracking mode. During the 
slow rotation process, the handle indicator light will flash green.

4. Triple press the power button to rotate quickly without 
stopping. The handle indicator light will flash green. Press the 
button once to exit the fast rotation mode.

5. Long press the power button to turn off the device.
Note: When the camera loses track of the target object, the 
handle indicator light will flash green.
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AI CAMERA TRACKING STAND
User Manual

Product Name: AI Camera Tracking Stand
Model: R01
Battery:1200mAh Lithium Battery
Remote Control Battery: 130mAh Lithium Battery
Input: 5V --- 1A
Charging time: About 2 hours
Using time: About 6-8 hours
Maximum Payload: 500 grams
Support Phone Size: 65-100 mm
Bluetooth Version: Bluetooth 5.2
Transmission Frequency:2.4GHz-2.4835GHz
Bluetooth Transmission Distance: 10 meters
Supported System Versions: Android 4.4 and above
iOS 5.1 and above

Brand: USKEYVISION 
Input: DC 5V 1A
FCC ID: 2BLLE-R01
Model: R01
Batch Number: R01
Manufacturer: Shenzhen USKEY Technology Co., Ltd.
Address: Room 920-1, Tower 6, HIWIT SCI-TECH Park, NO.17. Bulan 
Road.Nanwan Street, Longgang District, Shenzhen,518112, China
Email: uskeyvision@uskeyvision.com
Telephone: +86-18575589634
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Solución de problemas

Precauciones
Uso del cardán

Indicador luminoso del mando a distancia

Control gestual inteligente

Interfaz de expansión

Guía del usuario

Model: R01
Lea atentamente este manual de usuario antes de 
utilizar y consérvelo para futuras consultas.

Pinza de teléfono

Tornillo 1/4inch
Expansión
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Parte trasera

Interruptor de 
bloqueo del cardán
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Encendido del mando a distancia Bluetooth: 
La luz verde parpadea dos veces y luego se apaga.
Pulse el botón de disparo del mando a distancia Bluetooth:
La luz verde se enciende.
Apagado del mando a distancia Bluetooth: 
La luz verde parpadea dos veces y se apaga.

En el estado de encendido, acerque la palma de la mano a la 
cara y haga los siguientes gestos:

Extraiga la abrazadera del 
teléfono según el tamaño del 
teléfono para su instalación.

Tire de la empuñadura para 
sacarla de la hebilla y ajústela 
hacia arriba y hacia abajo en 
el ángulo deseado.

Empuje hacia arriba el mando 
a distancia para separarlo del 
asa.

Ajuste el interruptor de bloqueo del 
cardán a la posición de desbloqueo. 
Después del ajuste, mueva el interruptor 
de bloqueo del cuadrupode a la 
posición de bloqueo para evitar que se 
sacuda.

Abra el trípode de soporte por 
la parte inferior, empújelo hacia 
abajo y, a continuación, ábralo 
hacia fuera.

Gire el mando para fijar o 
desbloquear la pinza del 
teléfono.

Cuando la batería esté baja, la luz roja parpadeará. Inserte el conector 
de alimentación del cable de carga USB-C en el puerto de carga del 
mango para cargarlo. Durante el proceso de carga, la luz roja 
permanecerá encendida. Cuando la batería esté completamente 
cargada, la luz verde permanecerá encendida.

Las pilas instaladas pueden contener sustancias nocivas para la zona.

Las pilas deben desecharse de forma segura.

Método de desmontaje de las baterías: Desconecte la fuente de 
alimentación y deje que el soporte de seguimiento AI funcione hasta 
que la batería esté completamente agotada.A continuación, retire 
todos los tornillos del mango del soporte, abra la carcasa y saque 
las baterías.
Advertencia: No cortocircuite las pilas para evitar su combustión e 
incendio. la combustión y el incendio.
No arroje las pilas al fuego para evitar explosiones o la liberación de 
sustancias tóxicas.

1.El mando a distancia Bluetooth no puede encenderse. Cargue el 
mando a distancia por completo e inténtelo de nuevo una vez 
finalizada la carga.
2. El Bluetooth no puede conectarse o funcionar correctamente 
después de encenderlo. Elimine el emparejamiento Bluetooth anterior, 
reinicie Bluetooth y, a continuación, vuelva a emparejar y conectar de 
nuevo.
3. Si el usuario del teléfono Android no puede hacer fotos con el mando 
a distancia mando a distancia:

① Abre la App y cambia el botón «Volume Key Function“” a 
predeterminado u obturador.

② Elimina la conexión Bluetooth del dispositivo y vuelve a emparejarlo.

4. Cuando el objetivo de seguimiento se pierde mientras se mueve 
demasiado rápido o se utiliza de noche o en una habitación oscura, 
el soporte de seguimiento facial AI deja de realizar el seguimiento y la 
luz indicadora parpadea. 

En este caso, simplemente vuelva a entrar en el campo de visión de 
la cámara. Para garantizar un reconocimiento preciso, utilice el 
dispositivo de seguimiento dentro de un rango de 1 a 3 metros.

Antes de desecharlas, las pilas deben retirarse del soporte de 
seguimiento AI.

Al retirar las pilas, el soporte de seguimiento AI debe estar apagado.

ADVERTENCIA FCC

NOTA:

Este dispositivo cumple la parte 15 de las normas de la FCC El funciona-

miento está sujeto a las dos condiciones siguientes: (1)Este dispositivo 

no puede causar interferencias perjudiciales, y (2)este dispositivo debe 

aceptar cualquier interferencia recibida, incluidas las interferencias que 

puedan causar un funcionamiento no deseado. 

Cualquier cambio o modificación no aprobado expresamente por la 

parte responsable del cumplimiento podría anular la autoridad del 

usuario para utilizar el equipo.

Este equipo ha sido probado y cumple los límites establecidos para los 

dispositivos digitales de Clase B, de conformidad con el apartado 15 de 

las normas de la FCC. Estos límites están diseñados para proporcionar 

una protección razonable contra interferencias perjudiciales en una 

instalación residencial. Este equipo genera, utiliza y puede irradiar 

energía de radiofrecuencia y, si no se instala y utiliza de acuerdo con 

las instrucciones, puede causar interferencias perjudiciales en las 

comunicaciones por radio. No obstante, no se garantiza que no se 

produzcan interferencias en una instalación concreta. Si este equipo 

causa interferencias perjudiciales en la recepción de radio o televisión, 

lo cual puede determinarse apagando y encendiendo el equipo, se 

recomienda al usuario que intente corregir la interferencia mediante 

una o más de las siguientes medidas:

- Reoriente o cambie de lugar la antena receptora.

- Aumente la separación entre el equipo y el receptor.

- Conecte el equipo a una toma de corriente de un circuito distinto al 

que está conectado el receptor.

- Consulte al distribuidor o a un técnico experto en radio/TV para 

obtener ayuda.

Advertencia:
1.Antes de la carga, debe haber energía restante en la batería. 
2.Durante la carga, el dispositivo debe cargarse con un adaptador 
que cumpla los reguirements de CE, FCC y otros países estándar, 
con una salida de 5V=1A (la potencia máxima del extremo de salida 
es inferior a 15W según lo probado).

2. ¡Está prohibido utilizar pilas no recargables en este producto!

1. No coloque el aparato en lugares con altas temperaturas ni lo 
exponga directamente a la luz solar.
2. No modifique, desmonte ni repare este producto usted mismo.

3. No coloque objetos pesados sobre el cable de carga ni utilice 
otros objetos para sujetar el cable de carga, para evitar daños o 
deformaciones del cable de carga.

4. Este producto solo debe cargarse utilizando el cable de carga 
USB-C suministrado.

5. Si el cable de carga está dañado, debe sustituirse por un cable de 
carga específico o por componentes proporcionados por el 
departamento de reparaciones profesionales de nuestra empresa.

6. Si se detecta alguna anomalía o mal funcionamiento en este 
producto, deje de utilizarlo inmediatamente, solucione el problema 
según el tipo de avería y, si es necesario, envíelo al departamento 
de reparaciones de nuestra empresa para su mantenimiento.

7. No utilice el dispositivo en áreas restringidas para evitar violar el 
orden público.

8. Este producto contiene piezas pequeñas. Por favor, manténgalo 
fuera del alcance de bebés y niños pequeños para evitar que se lo 
traguen accidentalmente.
9. Este producto sólo está destinado a los fines descritos en el manual.

Mantenga el gesto de la palma 
durante 2 segundos hasta que 
el indicador se encienda para 
detener el seguimiento.

Mantenga pulsado el gesto OK durante 
2 segundos hasta que la luz indicadora 
se encienda para iniciar el seguimiento.

Alinea el dispositivo con la interfaz de expansión 
de tornillo de 1/4 de pulgada y gíralo en el 
conector. A continuación, puede montar su 
cámara compacta o cámaras de acción. 
Después de conectar suavemente apriete la 
perilla hacia arriba para completar la conexión 
del dispositivo.

La carga útil máxima del cuadrúpedo es de 500 gramos. 
No instale dispositivos demasiado pesados para evitar daños 
al equipo. daños al equipo.

1. Antes de usar, por favor, active Bluetooth en su teléfono y encontrar 
la configuración de la cámara del teléfono, a continuación, haga clic 
en el botón de «Usar subir volumen para Burst» para i-phone, o el 
botón «Función de subir volumen» para Android, y lo puso en «Selfie».
2. Pulse el botón de encendido del mango para encender el dispositivo. 
3. Pulsa el interruptor Bluetooth del cardán para activar la función 
Bluetooth del soporte de seguimiento AI.
3. Cuando el teléfono detecte un dispositivo Bluetooth llamado 
«Selfie», haz clic en él para emparejarlo y conectarlo mediante 
Bluetooth.
4. Abra la aplicación de cámara del teléfono y pulse el botón de función 
del mando a distancia para realizar la operación correspondiente.

5. Pulse de nuevo el interruptor Bluetooth y el botón de encendido del 
soporte de seguimiento AI para desconectar el Bluetooth y apagar el 
dispositivo.

Recordatorio amistoso: Antes de encender el soporte de seguimiento, 
por favor desbloquéelo y sincronícelo con su teléfono a través de 
Bluetooth.

Pulse el botón de encendido una vez para salir de la rotación lenta.

1. Pulse prolongadamente el botón de encendido para encender el 
dispositivo. 2. Después de que la luz indicadora del mango parpadee 
en verde tres veces, permanecerá en verde fi jo, entrando 
automáticamente en el modo de seguimiento inteligente.
2. Pulse el botón de encendido una vez para pausar el seguimiento. En 
ese momento, la luz indicadora del mango parpadeará en verde. Una 
vez detectado un rostro, la luz verde permanecerá encendida de 
forma fija.
3. Pulse dos veces el botón de encendido para girar lentamente 
durante dos círculos, deteniéndose automáticamente y saliendo del 
modo de seguimiento. Durante el proceso de rotación lenta, la luz 
indicadora del mango parpadeará en verde.

4. Pulse tres veces el botón de encendido para girar rápidamente sin 
parar. La luz indicadora del mango parpadeará en verde. Pulse el 
botón una vez para salir del modo de rotación rápida.

5. Pulse prolongadamente el botón de encendido para apagar el 
dispositivo.
Nota: Cuando la cámara pierde el rastro del objeto objetivo, la luz 
indicadora de la empuñadura parpadea en verde.
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SOPORTE DE SEGUIMIENTO 
DE CÁMARA AI
Manual del usuario

Nombre del producto: AI Cámara de seguimiento de pie

Modelo R01

Batería: 1200mAh batería de litio

Batería de control remoto: 130mAh batería de litio

Entrada: 5V --- 1A

Tiempo de carga: Alrededor de 2 horas

Tiempo de uso: Alrededor de 6-8 horas

Carga útil máxima: 500 gramos

Tamaño del teléfono compatible: 65-100 mm

Versión de Bluetooth: Bluetooth 5.2

Frecuencia de transmisión: 2.4GHz-2.4835GHz

Distancia de transmisión Bluetooth: 10 metros

Versiones de sistema soportadas: Android 4.4 y superior

iOS 5.1 y superior

Brand: USKEYVISION 
Input: DC 5V 1A
FCC ID: 2BLLE-R01
Model: R01
Batch Number: R01
Manufacturer: Shenzhen USKEY Technology Co., Ltd.
Address: Room 920-1, Tower 6, HIWIT SCI-TECH Park, NO.17. Bulan 
Road.Nanwan Street, Longgang District, Shenzhen,518112, China
Email: uskeyvision@uskeyvision.com
Telephone: +86-18575589634
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FCC Radiation Exposure statement
The device has been evaluatec to meel general RF exposure requirement. The device 
can be used in portable exposure condition without restriction.


